been pleased to approve the proposal of imposition of penalty
in  terms  of  provision  of  the  contract  to  M/s.  Dhansar
Engineering Company Pvt. Ltd. By non performance of 130%
of  total  contacted  under  NIT  -276  (dt:  02.12.2002)  for  an
amount of Rs. 1,57,40,655.22 (Rupees One Crore Fifty-seven
Lakh  Forty  Thousand  Six  Hundred  Fifty-five  and  paisa
Twenty-two only) under the Clause – 30.1 (loss  or damage) of
the agreement.

Sd/- General Manager (TC) 

Distribution:
1. GM Lakhanpur Area
2. CGM(F) MCL, HQ
3. TS to CMD, MCL
4. TS to D(T), MCL
5. Secy. To D(F), MCL
6. Sanction Order file”